GRACE Specifications for Encapsulated Type Varistor
Pager 1 of 14
 High voltage varistor, suitable for AC circuit
 Operating temperature from -55 °C to 125°C
 Excellent clamping ratio and quick response time(<1ns)
 100% Pb free, RoHS
 Suppression of inductive switching or other transient events such as surge voltage

Breakdown
voltage
Clamping
voltage
Transient
energy
Peak
current
Rated Power
Test Condition AC DC @1mA DC
8/20μs
@1A
10/1000μs 8/20μs /
Symbol VRMS VDC VB Vc ET Ip P
Units Volts Volts Volts Volts Joules Amps mW
KREV2220HB180A251□□T 11 14 18 ±15% 40 0.4 250 10
KREV2220HB220A251□□T 14 18 22 ±15% 48 0.5 250 10
KREV2220HB270A251□□T 17 22 27 ±10% 60 0.6 250 10
KREV2220HB330A251□□T 20 26 33 ±10% 73 0.8 250 10
KREV2220HB390A251□□T 25 31 39 ±10% 80 0.9 250 10
KREV2220HB470A251□□T 30 38 47 ±10% 104 1.1 250 10
KREV2220HB560A251□□T 35 45 56 ±10% 123 1.3 250 10
KREV2220HB680A251□□T 40 56 68 ±10% 145 1.6 250 10
KREV2220HB820A501□□T 50 65 82 ±10% 150 2.5 500 100
KREV2220HB101A501□□T 60 85 100 ±10% 177 3.0 500 100
KREV2220HB121A501□□T 75 100 120 ±10% 210 4.0 500 100
KREV2220HB151A501□□T 95 125 150 ±10% 260 4.1 500 100
KREV2220HB181A501□□T 115 150 180 ±10% 320 4.9 500 100
KREV2220HB201A501□□T 130 170 200 ±10% 355 6.5 500 100
KREV2220HB221A501□□T 140 180 220 ±10% 380 7.5 500 100
KREV2220HB241A501□□T 150 200 240 ±10% 415 8.0 500 100
KREV2220HB271A501□□T 175 225 270 ±10% 475 8.5 500 100
KREV2220HB301A501□□T 195 250 300 ±10% 520 9.0 500 100
KREV2220HB331A501□□T 200 260 330 ±10% 570 9.5 500 100
KREV2220HB361A501□□T 230 280 360 ±10% 620 10.0 500 100
KREV2220HB391A501□□T 250 300 390 ±10% 675 12.0 500 100
KREV2220HB431A501□□T 275 350 430 ±10% 745 13.0 500 100
KREV2220HB471A501□□T 300 380 470 ±10% 810 15.0 500 100
KREV2220HB511A501□□T 320 420 510 ±10% 845 16.0 500 100
KREV2220HB561A501□□T 350 460 560 ±10% 920 16.5 500 100
KREV2220HB621A501□□T 385 505 620 ±10% 1025 21.0 500 100
KREV2220HB681A501□□T 420 560 680 ±10% 1120 22.0 500 100
■ Electrical Characteristics
GRACE Specifications for Encapsulated Type Varistor

voltage
Clamping
voltage
Transient
energy
Peak
current/
Surge voltage
Rated Power
Test Condition AC DC @1mA DC
8/20μs
@1A
10/1000μs 8/20μs /
Symbol VRMS VDC VB Vc ET Ip P
Units Volts Volts Volts Volts Joules Amps mW
KREV3225HB180A251□□T 11 14 18 ±15% 36 0.9 250 20
KREV3225HB220A251□□T 14 18 22 ±15% 43 1.1 250 20
KREV3225HB270A251□□T 17 22 27 ±10% 53 1.4 250 20
KREV3225HB330A251□□T 20 26 33 ±10% 65 1.7 250 20
KREV3225HB390A251□□T 25 31 39 ±10% 77 2.1 250 20
KREV3225HB470A251□□T 30 38 47 ±10% 93 2.5 250 20
KREV3225HB560A251□□T 35 45 56 ±10% 110 3.1 250 20
KREV3225HB680A251□□T 40 56 68 ±10% 135 3.6 250 20
KREV3225HB820A102□□T 50 65 82 ±10% 135 5.5 1000 250
KREV3225HB101A102□□T 60 85 100 ±10% 165 6.5 1000 250
KREV3225HB121A102□□T 75 100 120 ±10% 200 7.8 1000 250
KREV3225HB151A102□□T 95 125 150 ±10% 250 9.7 1000 250
KREV3225HB181A102□□T 115 150 180 ±10% 300 11.7 1000 250
KREV3225HB201A102□□T 130 170 200 ±10% 330 13 1000 250
KREV3225HB221A102□□T 140 180 220 ±10% 360 14 1000 250
KREV3225HB241A102□□T 150 200 240 ±10% 390 15 1000 250
KREV3225HB271A102□□T 175 225 270 ±10% 450 18 1000 250
KREV3225HB301A102□□T 190 250 300 ±10% 505 20 1000 250
KREV3225HB331A102□□T 200 260 330 ±10% 545 23 1000 250
KREV3225HB361A102□□T 230 280 360 ±10% 595 25 1000 250
KREV3225HB391A102□□T 250 300 390 ±10% 650 25 1000 250
KREV3225HB431A102□□T 275 350 430 ±10% 705 28 1000 250
KREV3225HB471A102□□T 300 380 470 ±10% 775 30 1000 250
KREV3225HB511A102□□T 320 420 510 ±10% 850 30 1000 250
KREV3225HB561A102□□T 350 460 560 ±10% 925 30 1000 250
KREV3225HB621A102□□T 385 505 620 ±10% 1025 33 1000 250
KREV3225HB681A102□□T 420 560 680 ±10% 1120 33 1000 250
KREV3225HB751A102□□T 460 615 750 ±10% 1240 65 1000 250
KREV3225HB781A102□□T 485 640 780 ±10% 1290 65 1000 250
KREV3225HB821A102□□T 510 670 820 ±10% 1355 65 1000 250
GRACE Specifications for Encapsulated Type Varistor
Pager 5 of 14

voltage
Clamping
voltage
Transient
energy
Peak
current/
Surge voltage
Rated Power
Test Condition AC DC @1mA DC
8/20μs
@1A
10/1000μs 8/20μs /
Symbol VRMS VDC VB Vc ET Ip P
Units Volts Volts Volts Volts Joules Amps mW
KREV4032HB180A501□□T 11 14 18 ±15% 36 2.1 500 50
KREV4032HB220A501□□T 14 18 22 ±15% 43 2.5 500 50
KREV4032HB270A501□□T 17 22 27 ±10% 53 3.0 500 50
KREV4032HB330A501□□T 20 26 33 ±10% 65 4.0 500 50
KREV4032HB390A501□□T 25 31 39 ±10% 77 4.6 500 50
KREV4032HB470A501□□T 30 38 47 ±10% 93 5.5 500 50
KREV4032HB560A501□□T 35 45 56 ±10% 110 7.0 500 50
KREV4032HB680A501□□T 40 56 68 ±10% 135 8.2 500 50
KREV4032HB820A182□□T 50 65 82 ±10% 135 12 1800 400
KREV4032HB101A182□□T 60 85 100 ±10% 165 15 1800 400
KREV4032HB121A252□□T 75 100 120 ±10% 200 18 2500 400
KREV4032HB151A252□□T 95 125 150 ±10% 250 22 2500 400
KREV4032HB181A252□□T 115 150 180 ±10% 300 27 2500 400
KREV4032HB201A252□□T 130 170 200 ±10% 330 30 2500 400
KREV4032HB221A252□□T 140 180 220 ±10% 360 32 2500 400
KREV4032HB241A252□□T 150 200 240 ±10% 390 35 2500 400
KREV4032HB271A252□□T 175 225 270 ±10% 450 37 2500 400
KREV4032HB301A252□□T 190 250 300 ±10% 505 40 2500 400
KREV4032HB331A252□□T 200 260 330 ±10% 545 43 2500 400
KREV4032HB361A252□□T 230 280 360 ±10% 595 47 2500 400
KREV4032HB391A252□□T 250 300 390 ±10% 650 60 2500 400
KREV4032HB431A252□□T 275 350 430 ±10% 705 65 2500 400
KREV4032HB471A252□□T 300 380 470 ±10% 775 67 2500 400
KREV4032HB511A252□□T 320 420 510 ±10% 850 69 2500 400
KREV4032HB561A252□□T 350 460 560 ±10% 925 70 2500 400
KREV4032HB621A252□□T 385 505 620 ±10% 2525 72 2500 400
KREV4032HB681A252□□T 420 560 680 ±10% 1120 75 2500 400
GRACE Specifications for Encapsulated Type Varistor
Pager 6 of 14